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1. Adoption of the agenda
2. Approval of "A" items
a)  Non-legislative list 5469/18
b)  Legislative list (Public deliberation in accordance with 5470/18
Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)
Non- legislative activities
3. Work programme of the Presidency
Presentation by the Presidency
4.  Communication from the Commission on "The Future of Food and o2 5241/18
Farming"
Information from the Commission
Exchange of views
5. Market situation 5402/18
Information from the Commission 5487/18
6.  Trade-related agricultural issues 5344/18
Information from the Commission
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Any other business

7. a)

b)

c)

d)

g)

Situation in the sugar market after the abolition of quota system
Information from the Polish delegation

Situation in the pig meat market
Information from the Polish delegation

Management of public stocks of skimmed milk powder
Information from the Belgian delegation

Agriculture Ministers Conference 2018 in the context of the Global
Forum for Food and Agriculture (Berlin, 20 January 2018)
Information from the German delegation

Conclusions from the Ministerial Conference on Xylella fastidiosa
(Paris, 1 December 2017)
Information from the French delegation and the Commission

High-level meeting on African swine fever (ASF) at the
International Green Week (Berlin, 19 January 2018)
Information from the German delegation

Eradicating African swine fever in the EU - involvement of
European research
Information from the Czech delegation
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5340/18

5342/18

5503/18

5481/18

5163/18

5558/18

5559/18

Public debate in accordance with Article 8(2) of the Council's Rules of Procedure.
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