

Brussels, 26 January 2018

5468/18 OJ CONS 3 AGRI 33 PECHE 18

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (**Agriculture** and Fisheries)

Europa building, Brussels 29 January 2018 (10.00)

1. Adoption of the agenda

2. Approval of "A" items

> Non-legislative list 5469/18 a)

b) Legislative list (Public deliberation in accordance with Article 16(8) of the Treaty on European Union)

5470/18

5241/18

Non-legislative activities

3. Work programme of the Presidency Presentation by the Presidency

₽2

Communication from the Commission on "The Future of Food and 4. Farming"

2

Information from the Commission

Exchange of views

5. Market situation 5402/18 Information from the Commission 5487/18

6. Trade-related agricultural issues 5344/18 *Information from the Commission*

5468/18

Any other business

7.	a)	Situation in the sugar market after the abolition of quota system Information from the Polish delegation	5340/18
	b)	Situation in the pig meat market Information from the Polish delegation	5342/18
	c)	Management of public stocks of skimmed milk powder Information from the Belgian delegation	5503/18
	d)	Agriculture Ministers Conference 2018 in the context of the Global Forum for Food and Agriculture (Berlin, 20 January 2018) Information from the German delegation	5481/18
	e)	Conclusions from the Ministerial Conference on Xylella fastidiosa (Paris, 1 December 2017) Information from the French delegation and the Commission	5163/18
	f)	High-level meeting on African swine fever (ASF) at the International Green Week (Berlin, 19 January 2018) <i>Information from the German delegation</i>	5558/18
	g)	Eradicating African swine fever in the EU - involvement of European research <i>Information from the Czech delegation</i>	5559/18

5468/18

Public debate in accordance with Article 8(2) of the Council's Rules of Procedure.